Governor's Task Force on Broadband Access

Teleconference/Webcast Open Meeting Agenda for Wednesday, March 31, 2021, at 9:00 a.m.

TELECONFERENCE and WEBCAST

IMPORTANT NOTICE: In light of the precautions relating to public gatherings in response to COVID-19, this Open Meeting will be held virtually and broadcasted without a physical location. For information as to how to access this meeting, please below.

If you need reasonable accommodations due to a disability or other accommodation to access this meeting, please contact the Commission at (608) 266-1265. For questions regarding this meeting, please contact Jerel Ballard at 608-266-9600 (jerel.ballard@wisconsin.gov).

ACCESS INFORMATION

Join Zoom Meeting via web https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82544602551

> Join Zoom Meeting via phone +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 825 4460 2551

The audio of this meeting will also broadcast live on the Public Service Commission's website at <u>http://psc.wi.gov/</u> via the "Live Broadcast" button. <u>https://apps.psc.wi.gov/APPS/eventscalendar/broadcast/livebroadcast.aspx</u>

For Spanish Translated Meeting Audio,

Web: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/371759541 Phone: +1 571 317 3122 Access Code: 371-759-541

For Hmong Translated Meeting Audio, Web: <u>https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/292806789</u> Phone: +1 224 501 3412 Access Code: 292-806-789

For American Sign Language (ASL) video*, <u>https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/4656412366293079822</u> *Webinar software hosting ASL video feed requires users to register. No registration is needed for other audio.

AGENDA

- 1. Introduction, Roll Call, and Housekeeping Notes
- 2. Presentation: Angela Siefer, Executive Director, National Digital Inclusion Alliance
- 3. Alyssa Kenney Wisconsin Digital Inclusion and Equity Efforts
- 4. Presentation Follow-Up, Questions and Answers, Discussion
- 5. Break
- 6. Subcommittee Report Out: Recommendations, Shifting Topics
- 7. Next Steps: Defining Terms, Goals
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Adjournment

The next open meeting for the Governor's Task Force on Broadband Access is scheduled for Wednesday, April 28, 2021 at 9 a.m.

More information on the Governor's Task Force on Broadband Access can be found <u>here</u> and on the Task Force's webpage at

https://psc.wi.gov/Pages/Programs/BroadbandGovernorsTaskForce.aspx.